
Session 2 Best Sector Times

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3
Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap

Best Lap

Class PosTime

1 J.Heylen 26.712 H.Yeany 52.734 G.Liefooghe 33.145 1:52.872 1:53.450 31 Stephen Cameron Racing83 4 19 19 GS

2 G.Liefooghe 26.726 E.Slater 52.772 P.Holton 33.253 1:53.107 1:53.383 22 TeamTGM19 60 46 46 GS

3 V.Choksey 26.731 C.Williams 52.793 R.Liddell 33.554 1:53.296 1:53.296 13 TeamTGM12 30 71 64 GS

4 M.Cooper 26.737 H.Plumb 52.817 H.Plumb 33.647 1:53.344 1:53.933 114 Rebel Rock Racing44 64 64 71 GS

5 D.Dyszelski 26.743 R.Liddell 52.901 R.Noaker 33.694 1:53.417 1:53.747 85 BGB MOTORSPORTS7 71 13 83 GS

6 E.Slater 26.770 N.Cicero 52.907 P.Ellis 33.699 1:53.442 1:53.468 46 KOHR MOTORSPORTS60 13 57 60 GS

7 J.Westphal 26.799 P.Holton 52.926 J.Heylen 33.703 1:53.449 1:53.635 77 LAP Motorsports39 46 83 30 GS

8 M.Ortmann 26.802 D.Dyszelski 52.978 T.Merrill 33.706 1:53.455 1:53.535 68 McCumbee McAleer Racing26 7 14 13 GS

9 K.Murillo 26.813 G.Liefooghe 53.001 C.Williams 33.723 1:53.474 1:53.526 59 Medusa Motorsports24 19 30 4 GS

10 T.Camilo 26.827 J.Heylen 53.002 K.Porto 33.727 1:53.479 1:53.798 910 VPX54 83 12 7 GS

11 H.Plumb 26.832 B.Johnson 53.027 M.Leist 33.758 1:53.585 1:54.266 1311 RAFA Racing64 59 7 12 GS

12 N.Cicero 26.854 V.Choksey 53.127 B.Johnson 33.770 1:53.781 1:53.834 1012 KOHR MOTORSPORTS13 12 59 59 GS

13 R.Liddell 26.889 D.Law 53.182 H.Yeany 33.845 1:53.980 1:54.346 1413 PANAM MOTORSPORT71 91 4 54 GS

14 H.Yeany 26.895 J.Bell 53.253 T.Camilo 33.890 1:54.049 1:54.129 1214 Ibiza Farm Motorsport4 23 54 44 GS

15 B.Auberlen 26.906 T.Camilo 53.263 E.Slater 33.900 1:54.147 1:54.388 1515 WINWARD RACING38 54 60 57 GS

16 F.Koch 26.919 M.Fitzpatrick 53.321 M.Cooper 33.952 1:54.147 1:54.397 1616 VRC Motorsports Group LLC.23 8 44 91 GS

17 P.Holton 26.928 M.Ortmann 53.340 D.Law 33.976 1:54.217 1:54.629 1817 KOCH-COPELAND MOTORSPORTS46 26 91 23 GS

18 C.Williams 26.933 M.Cooper 53.360 T.Hill 34.025 1:54.257 1:54.416 1718 Heart of Racing Team30 44 22 26 GS

19 T.Estep 26.937 K.Murillo 53.377 F.Koch 34.045 1:54.266 1:55.092 2319 Murillo Racing66 24 23 24 GS

20 S.McAleer 26.941 J.Westphal 53.419 K.Murillo 34.076 1:54.469 1:54.952 2020 CarBahn with Peregrine racing27 39 24 39 GS

21 L.Mars 26.957 T.Hill 53.465 M.Ortmann 34.115 1:54.480 1:54.726 1921 Circle H Racing95 22 26 14 GS

22 B.Ward 26.980 B.Ward 53.468 G.Scully 34.226 1:54.907 1:55.081 2222 89x Motorsports57 57 2 8 GS

23 B.Johnson 26.984 T.Merrill 53.511 S.McAlister 34.251 1:55.017 1:55.302 2523 Turner Motorsport59 14 39 95 GS

24 D.Law 26.989 L.Weisenberg 53.539 M.Taylor 34.263 1:55.019 1:55.025 2124 Shopify Racing91 67 17 22 GS

25 L.Weisenberg 27.084 L.Mars 53.633 M.Fitzpatrick 34.298 1:55.048 1:55.259 2425 BSI Racing67 95 8 67 GS

26 C.Shields 27.090 S.McAleer 53.637 G.McGee 34.350 1:55.124 1:55.351 2726 AutoTechnic Racing37 27 10 27 GS

27 D.Yoshihara 27.202 M.Taylor 53.661 L.Weisenberg 34.425 1:55.210 1:55.329 2627 Unitronic JDC-Miller MotorSports93 17 67 17 GS

28 R.Megennis 27.220 G.Scully 53.869 L.Mars 34.427 1:55.424 1:55.424 2828 ST Racing by Random Vandals92 2 95 38 GS

29 T.Merrill 27.263 C.Shields 53.900 S.McAleer 34.546 1:55.442 1:55.580 2929 CSM14 37 27 2 GS

30 R.Pasquarella 27.276 T.Estep 53.909 B.Auberlen 34.592 1:55.614 1:55.615 3030 Thunder Bunny5 66 38 66 GS

31 M.Taylor 27.286 B.Auberlen 53.926 R.Foley 34.602 1:55.691 1:55.914 3231 CarBahn with Peregrine racing17 38 96 37 GS

32 M.Fitzpatrick 27.288 G.McGee 53.962 C.Shields 34.701 1:55.709 1:55.709 3132 van der Steur Racing8 10 37 10 GS

33 G.Scully 27.347 R.Megennis 54.094 R.Megennis 34.762 1:56.076 1:56.242 3333 Random Vandals Racing2 92 92 92 GS

34 A.Castro 27.371 R.Foley 54.204 T.Estep 34.768 1:56.208 1:56.441 3434 Turner Motorsport98 96 66 96 GS

35 G.McGee 27.397 R.Pasquarella 54.785 D.Dupont 35.036 1:57.413 1:57.565 3535 KMW Motorsports With TMR Engineering10 5 76 5 TCR

36 R.Foley 27.402 K.Wittmer 54.978 C.Lawrence 35.186 1:57.601 1:58.138 3736 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian96 93 89 76 TCR

37 B.Morris 27.428 T.Gonzalez 55.022 J.Buchan 35.303 1:57.765 1:58.145 3837 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian33 99 33 33 TCR

38 D.Dupont 27.510 B.Morris 55.034 F.Barberi 35.319 1:57.916 1:58.185 3938 Victor Gonzalez Racing76 33 99 99 TCR

39 T.Hill 27.529 D.Dupont 55.055 R.Pasquarella 35.352 1:57.965 1:57.988 3639 HART22 76 5 89 TCR

40 C.Neto 27.556 C.Lawrence 55.075 H.Gottsacker 35.438 1:58.042 1:58.457 4240 MMG77 89 18 93 TCR

41 T.Gonzalez 27.575 A.Castro 55.174 C.Neto 35.471 1:58.217 1:58.217 4041 Stallion Motorsports w/ GOU99 98 77 77 TCR

42 M.Farnbacher 27.576 C.Neto 55.190 K.Riedmann 35.648 1:58.221 1:58.413 4142 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian72 77 56 98 TCR

43 J.Morley 27.612 M.Farnbacher 55.305 M.Wilkins 35.676 1:58.540 1:58.757 4443 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian55 72 98 18 TCR

44 W.Tally 27.677 J.Morley 55.309 M.Farnbacher 35.725 1:58.606 1:58.799 4544 Pegram Racing21 55 72 72 TCR

45 H.Gottsacker 27.692 W.Tally 55.314 J.Morley 35.731 1:58.652 1:58.728 4345 Gou Racing w/ Stallion18 21 55 55 TCR

46 C.Lawrence 27.704 H.Gottsacker 55.410 K.Wittmer 35.862 1:58.977 1:59.263 4646 Victor Gonzalez Racing89 18 93 21 TCR

47 J.Vance 27.857 K.Riedmann 55.687 W.Tally 35.986 1:59.291 1:59.291 4747 Baker Racing52 56 21 56 TCR

48 K.Riedmann 27.956 J.Vance 55.850 D.Hanley 36.056 2:00.090 2:00.168 4848 Baker Racing56 52 15 52 TCR

49 A.Rockwell 28.194 D.Hanley 56.159 J.Vance 36.383 2:00.409 2:01.072 4949 Rockwell Autosport Development15 15 52 15 TCR
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